

01-17-2007

103361862

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 08/05) **Docket No.: 053673-0010**

FORM PTO-1595

PATENTS ONLY

$\overline{}$		
/	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
i	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
/	Tatsuji Mizobe (aka Tatuji Mizobe)	Name: zerosoft Corporation
		Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
	3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: 4-20-3, Minami Aoyama
	Execution Date(s): December 31, 2006	
		Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0062 Japan
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	☐ Joint Research Agreement	
	Government Interest Assignment	
	Executive Order 9424, Confrmatory License	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
		5,971,283
		6,130,947
		6,931,538
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents 3
	document should be mailed:	involved:
	Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00
	document should be mailed:	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
	document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address:	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)nt
	Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)nt 8. Payment Information:
	Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)nt 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A1	Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000 Fax Number: 202.756.8087 Email Address:	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)nt 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417
	Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000 Fax Number: 202.756.8087 Email Address: 16/2007 DBYRNE 00000109 500417 5971283	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)nt 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000 Fax Number: 202.756.8087 Email Address:	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)nt 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417
	Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000 Fax Number: 202.756.8087 Email Address: 16/2007 DBYRNE 00000109 500417 5971283	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)nt 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name
	Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000 Fax Number: 202.756.8087 Email Address: 16/2007 DBYRNE 00000109 500417 5971283 FC:8021 120.00 DA 9. Signature. Stephen A. Becker, Reg. No. 26,527	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)nt 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name January 11, 2007
	Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000 Fax Number: 202.756.8087 Email Address: 16/2007 DBYRNE 00000109 500417 5971283 FC:8021 120.00 DA 9. Signature. Stephen A. Becker, Reg. No. 26,527	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)nt 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name January 11, 2007 Signature
	Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000 Fax Number: 202.756.8087 Email Address: 16/2007 DBYRNE 00000109 500417 5971283 FC:8021 120.00 DA 9. Signature. Stephen A. Becker, Reg. No. 26,527	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)nt 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name January 11, 2007 Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Tatsuji Mizobe (aka Tatuji Mizobe) is the sole and exclusive owner of one-half (50%) interest, right and title of the following Letters Patents of the United States and the inventions represented thereby:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Interest by virtue of
5,971,283	10/26/99	Assignment Recorded 12/31/97, Reel 008952, Frame 0499
6,130,947	10/10/00	Co-inventor
6,931,538	8/16/05	Assignment Recorded 12/29/00, Reel 011388, Frame 0307

WHEREAS, zerosoft Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, and having a place of business at 4-20-3, Minami Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0062, JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the one-half (50%) interest, right and title of Tatsuji Mizobe (aka Tatuji Mizobe) in and to said inventions and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Tatsuji Mizobe (aka Tatuji Mizobe) has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto zerosoft Corporation, its successors and assigns, his entire one-half (50%) right, title and interest in and to said inventions as set forth in the above-mentioned patents, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said inventions;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Tatsuji Mizobe (aka Tatuji Mizobe) hereby agrees with the said assignee that he will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that he will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and ail foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall blind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND Tatsuji Mizobe (aka Tatuji Mizobe) requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued for said inventions to said zerosoft Corporation, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the owner of the entire one-half (50%) right, title and interest in and to said patents and the inventions covered thereby.

December, 21,2006

RECORDED: 01/11/2007

Tatsuji Mizobe

Date